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Fig. 1 S PMF computed for polymer chain groups as displayed in schematics on the right. Except the case with the smallest chain length,
multiple minima are observed for PMF.

a Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Henry Samueli School of Engineering, E4130 Engineering Gateway, University of California, Irvine, Irvine, CA 92697-2175
USA ; E-mail: mjaq@uci.edu
b Civil and Environmental Engineering Department, Cullen College of Engineering, University of Houston, Engineering Building 1, Room N-132, 4726 Calhoun Road, Houston, TX,
77204-4003, USA

Journal Name, [year], [vol.],1–2 | 1

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Nanoscale.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2020



0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
0

5 ·10−2

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

0.45

Frequency (THz)

C
um

ul
at

iv
e

κd

Tobermorite nCH2 = 2 (LG)

nCH2 = 4 (LG) nCH2 = 6 (LG)

nCH2 = 8 (LG) nCH2 = 10 (HG)

nCH2 = 2 (HG) nCH2 = 4 (HG)

nCH2 = 6 (HG) nCH2 = 8 (HG)

nCH2 = 10 (HG)

Fig. 2 S Cumulative diffusive contribution to the thermal conductivity. For small chain length and low grafting percentage, we do not
observe a significant change in κd compared to the pristine TB. The reduction is most significant for large chain lengths and high grafting
percentages.
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